



102252307

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney's Docket No. 025220-022

1. Name of conveying party(ies): $10 - 9 - 0^{2}$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Société Nationale Des Poudres Et Explosifs, S.A.	Name: SNPE
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation-State  Other: French corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name  Other:	Address: 12 Quai Henri IV  75181 Paris, Cedex 04  France  [ ] Individual(s) Citizenship
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,467,837 (BUTACENE)
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Adrienne L. White, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
(2002 00HEB1 00000081 1467837	02-4800
40,00 00	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/02)

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 10/09/2002**